Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

105 - Anniston City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/10/2023 5:52:01 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$12,544,685.00
$0.00
$7,125,178.15
$22,580.00
$19,692,443.15

$10,232,333.99
$3,295,154.03
$2,794,752.50
$1,266,570.49
$1,527,003.98
$0.00

$0.00
$688,568.00
$19,804,382.99

$876,163.35
$300,000.00
$576,163.35

$464,223.51
$6,419,365.81
$6,883,589.32

GENERAL

Actual

$4,314,699.89
$9,916.95
$4,433,270.12
$2,394.68
$8,760,281.64

$3,314,127.90
$1,052,413.78
$814,936.43
$449,328.56
$497,417.67
$0.00

$0.00
$248,314.11
$6,376,538.45

$27,602.20
$0.00
$27,602.20

$2,411,345.39
$8,085,435.76
$10,496,781.15

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($8,229,985.11)
$9,916.95
($2,691,908.03)
($20,185.32)
($10,932,161.51)

$6,918,206.09
$2,242,740.25
$1,979,816.07
$817,241.93
$1,029,586.31
$0.00

$0.00
$440,253.89
$13,427,844.54

($848,561.15)
$300,000.00
($548,561.15)

$1,947,121.88
$1,666,069.95
$3,613,191.83

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$93,191.00
$20,075,200.47
$300,877.73
$13,163.00
$20,482,432.20

$2,854,205.52
$3,706,574.19
$60,003.43
$2,103,883.83
$1,280,090.00
$6,678,217.30
$0.00
$3,786,466.88
$20,469,441.15

$303,800.00
$200.00
$303,600.00

$316,591.05
$745,278.32
$1,061,869.37

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$997,687.31
$126,381.54
$8,740.36
$1,132,809.21

$514,619.27
$1,163,432.73
$17,649.04
$567,510.25
$227,402.31
$0.00

$0.00
$118,892.96
$2,609,506.56

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,476,697.35)
$1,828,364.64
$351,667.29

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($93,191.00)
($19,077,513.16)
($174,496.19)
($4,422.64)
($19,349,622.99)

$2,339,586.25
$2,543,141.46
$42,354.39
$1,536,373.58
$1,052,687.69
$6,678,217.30
$0.00
$3,667,573.92
$17,859,934.59

($303,800.00)
$200.00
($303,600.00)

($1,793,288.40)
$1,083,086.32
($710,202.08)
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