## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

105 - Anniston City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$12,544,685.00	\$4,314,699.89	(\$8,229,985.11)	\$93,191.00	\$0.00	(\$93,191.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$9,916.95	\$9,916.95	\$20,075,200.47	\$997,687.31	(\$19,077,513.16)
Local Sources	\$7,125,178.15	\$4,433,270.12	(\$2,691,908.03)	\$300,877.73	\$126,381.54	(\$174,496.19)
Other Sources	\$22,580.00	\$2,394.68	(\$20,185.32)	\$13,163.00	\$8,740.36	(\$4,422.64)
Total Revenues:	\$19,692,443.15	\$8,760,281.64	(\$10,932,161.51)	\$20,482,432.20	\$1,132,809.21	(\$19,349,622.99)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$10,232,333.99	\$3,314,127.90	\$6,918,206.09	\$2,854,205.52	\$514,619.27	\$2,339,586.25
Instructional Support Services	\$3,295,154.03	\$1,052,413.78	\$2,242,740.25	\$3,706,574.19	\$1,163,432.73	\$2,543,141.46
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,794,752.50	\$814,936.43	\$1,979,816.07	\$60,003.43	\$17,649.04	\$42,354.39
Auxiliary Services	\$1,266,570.49	\$449,328.56	\$817,241.93	\$2,103,883.83	\$567,510.25	\$1,536,373.58
General Administrative Services	\$1,527,003.98	\$497,417.67	\$1,029,586.31	\$1,280,090.00	\$227,402.31	\$1,052,687.69
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,678,217.30	\$0.00	\$6,678,217.30
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$688,568.00	\$248,314.11	\$440,253.89	\$3,786,466.88	\$118,892.96	\$3,667,573.92
Total Expenditures:	\$19,804,382.99	\$6,376,538.45	\$13,427,844.54	\$20,469,441.15	\$2,609,506.56	\$17,859,934.59
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$876,163.35	\$27,602.20	(\$848,561.15)	\$303,800.00	\$0.00	(\$303,800.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$300,000.00	\$0.00	\$300,000.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$576,163.35	\$27,602.20	(\$548,561.15)	\$303,600.00	\$0.00	(\$303,600.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$464,223.51	\$2,411,345.39	\$1,947,121.88	\$316,591.05	(\$1,476,697.35)	(\$1,793,288.40)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$6,419,365.81	\$8,085,435.76	\$1,666,069.95	\$745,278.32	\$1,828,364.64	\$1,083,086.32
Ending Fund Balance:	\$6,883,589.32	\$10,496,781.15	\$3,613,191.83	\$1,061,869.37	\$351,667.29	(\$710,202.08)
•						•

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.